# 504651550 11/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4698271 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT WEBER	02/07/2012
ROBERT DANIEL REISINGER	02/07/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVATION DYNAMICS, LLC
Street Address:	3821 MADONNA DRIVE
City:	FULLERTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92835

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15818565

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)200-0853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5000

Email: tammy.luu@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 VICTORY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48445.8US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIYAN ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/Liyan Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=48445.8US02 - Executed Assignment from .8 (Inventors to Innovation Dynamics),

4822-1248-5205\_1#page1.tif

source=48445.8US02 - Executed Assignment from .8 (Inventors to Innovation Dynamics),

4822-1248-5205\_1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044183 FRAME: 0136

504651550

Attorney Docket No.: 48445.3

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Robert Weber of Fullerton, California

Robert Daniel Reisinger of Stevenson Ranch, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Innovation Dynamics LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 3821 Madonna Drive, Fullerton, California 92835, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

#### HELMET OMNIDIRECTIONAL ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this _ ។	day of february		_, 2012, ✓
	. *	AC Whi	
	Ro	bert Weber	
State of Lalifornia)  State of California  State of California			
On 2.07 proved to me on the basis of satistimstrument and acknowledged to a	factory evidence to be th	e person(s) whose name(e	

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARVA C. 80GLE
Commission # 1941793
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 20, 2016

acted, executed the instrument.

Move C Roph Signature of NOTARY

-Page 1 of 2-

48445.3 Attorney Docket No.:

2012. Executed this day of Robert Daniel Reisunger

State of CAUFORUIT

On TSRNICAS 17 2012; before me him (), LEE personally appeared Robert Daniel Reisinger who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (arc) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/he/y executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Esertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State noted above that the foregoing paragraph is thus and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

JOHN C, LEE Commission # 1893411 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 18, 201

**PATENT REEL: 044183 FRAME: 0138** 

**RECORDED: 11/20/2017**